Product Safety Recall



Do you own this product?

POCKET FART GUN Contains 3 x LR1130 button batteries.

Dates sold: 22nd June 2022 to 07th June 2023

Why the product is recalled: The product was not tested to the requirements of the Consumer Goods (Products containing Button/Coin Batteries) Safety Standard 2020 when supplied to the public. There is a risk that the battery within the product may be released or accessed during reasonably foreseeable use or misuse conditions.

Hazard: There may be a risk of serious injury if young children gain access to the button batteries and swallow or place them inside any part of their body.

- 1. Consumers must stop using the product immediately and keep it out of reach of children. Consumers should return the item to the place of purchase to receive a full refund.
- 2. Send us an email or phone us if you are unable to return the product or have sold or gifted it to another person

To find out more about the recall please contact us at:

recall@teeg.com

02 9409 6312 - between 9:00am - 4.30pm AEST

Purchased from: various Kingpin, ZONE BOWLING, and Timezone venues in QLD, NSW, VIC, ACT, SA, TAS, WA, NT.

Set yourself a reminder to check at home

- Take a photo of this notice
- Set a reminder on your phone

See productsafety.gov.au for

Australian product recall information